






Susan Hoek (Jan 9, 2023 11:33 PST)
Susan Hoek 01/09/2023

Julie Patterson Hunter (Jan 9, 2023 11:39 PST)
Julie Patterson Hunter 01/09/2023

KLElliott (Jan 9, 2023 11:47 PST)
KLElliott 01/09/2023

https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyvv8f_h0l6R4O3TAiaR5XIleaMZMpNqN
https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyvv8f_h0l6R4O3TAiaR5XIleaMZMpNqN
https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyvv8f_h0l6R4O3TAiaR5XIleaMZMpNqN


 

 
AMENDMENT NO.1 TO CONTRACT  

_______________21-454________________ 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 13th day of December, 2022, by and between Jackson 
& Sands Engineering, Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Professional Drafting, Architectural, and Engineering 
Services for Affordable Housing Master Plans  executed on October 12, 2021 by Resolution No. 
21-454. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to add additional Scope of Work 
in the amount of $158,000 for a revised not to exceed contract amount of $387,000 through June 
30, 2023; and 
 
 WHEREAS,  the parties desire to amend the “Scope of Work” to include an additional plan 
set, an additional snow load for all sets, and bringing all four plan sets current with the 2023 Code 
Change; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of  December 13, 2022. 
 

2. The contract termination date remains June 30, 2023. 
 
 3. The amendment shall change the contracts not to exceed amount to $387,000.  
 

4. That the Scope of Work, Exhibit "A" shall be amended by adding the following:  
 

  a. $30,000 for the 2023 Code Change. 
  b. $45,000 for the 4th plan set. 
  c. $61,000 for the 170psi snow load. 
  d. 13 additional uses of the plan sets for free beyond the initial contract amount. 
  e. $22,000 for additional work or plans.  
 
 6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Susan K. Hoek  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Susan Hoek (Jan 9, 2023 11:33 PST)
Susan Hoek

Julie Patterson Hunter (Jan 9, 2023 11:39 PST)
Julie Patterson Hunter

KLElliott (Jan 9, 2023 11:47 PST)
KLElliott

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyvv8f_h0l6R4O3TAiaR5XIleaMZMpNqN
https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyvv8f_h0l6R4O3TAiaR5XIleaMZMpNqN
https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyvv8f_h0l6R4O3TAiaR5XIleaMZMpNqN
https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyvv8f_h0l6R4O3TAiaR5XIleaMZMpNqN

		2023-01-10T10:51:30-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




